
Congratulations to all the winners
Many thanks to Abbey Bowmen and the working party and to everyone
else who helped over the two days, and to the judges and Lady Paramount.

Thanks also to Chiltern Archery, aim4sport and Archery Warehouse for 
                                   donating raffle prizes.

                       Tournament Organiser: Maggie Johnston Tel.01727 844357

Target faces supplied by aim 4sport

HERTFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY AND OPEN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Saturday 7th and Sunday 8th FEBRUARY 2009

RESULTS

Round: Portsmouth

Compound: Portsmouth 3-spot vertical 

Venue: St.Albans Girls' School Sports Hall

Sandridgebury Lane, St. Albans, AL3 6DB

Judges: Kevin Thurlow, Clive Haywood & Paula Goldin g

Lady Paramount: Samantha Meadows



Hertfordshire Archery Association 
         Trophies Awarded 2009

           County

Lady Recurve Samantha Meadows Chiltern Archers

Gent Recurve Neil Bridgewater Howard Bowmen

Lady Compound Mary Perrott Abbey Bowmen (Herts)

Gent Compound Brian Murrell Hertford Co of Archers

Longbow Paul Owen Hertford Co of Archers
senior or junior

Barebow Bob Goss (joint Abbey Bowmen (Herts)
senior or junior Maggie Johnston winners) Abbey Bowmen (Herts)

Girl Recurve - The Audrey Brown Shield

Samantha Keys Stortford Archey Club

Boy Recurve - The Audrey Brown Shield

Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen (Herts)

Girl Compound Rebecca Blewett Hertford Co of Archers

Boy Compound Chester Hawkins Stortford Archey Club

Married Couple Recurve Justin & Judy Halls Abbey Bowmen (Herts)

Recurve Club Team Chiltern Archers

       Visitor

Lady Recurve Lesley Howell Rayleigh Town

Gent Recurve Bob Riley Oakfield

Recurve Club Team Dunstable Bowmen



Hertfordshire Archery Association
2009 Indoor County Championships

Place Score Hits Gold

Gents Recurve - County
1 Neil Bridgewater Howard 579 60 43

2 Simon Wilkinson Chiltern Archers 575 60 40

3 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 575 60 39

4 Keith Harding Abbey Bowmen 574 60 36

5 Steve Dutch Hertford 569 60 35

Robert Shirley Hertford 562 59 34

Steve Nunn Chiltern Archers 556 60 25

Pat Ryan Hertford 555 60 25

Roy Wareham Hertford 554 60 24

Russell James Chiltern Archers 553 60 26

Tony Dawson Hinxworth 550 60 21

Alan Townsend Hinxworth 548 60 23

Luca Bosatta Abbey Bowmen 548 60 21

Andrew Bolton Hertford 547 60 20

Dave Leader Hinxworth 544 60 20

Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 543 60 19

Justin Halls   2nd round Abbey Bowmen 538 60 22

Ian Davitt Abbey Bowmen 537 60 17

Tony Ferguson Abbey Bowmen 536 60 22

Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 536 60 20

Bob Scales Hinxworth 535 60 19

Paul Lockhart Howard 534 60 19

John Quick Abbey Bowmen 532 60 13

Mark Hutton Chiltern Archers 531 60 16

David Harold Green Dragon 531 60 16

Julian Shipp Berkhamsted 525 60 17

Marc Humberstone Howard 525 60 14

Tony Rich Hertford 524 60 16

Colin  Pankhurst Chiltern Archers 519 60 11

Matthew Townsend Hinxworth 510 60 11

Justin Halls Abbey Bowmen 486 60 13

Martin Warner Howard 485 60 8

Andrew Branch Abbey Bowmen 481 60 5

David Elliott Howard 478 60 10

Dave Warner Howard 447 59 5

Alastair Fagg Abbey Bowmen DNS

Malcolm Gladman Beacon Archers DNS

James Keogh Green Dragon DNS

Ken Burch Hinxworth DNS

Ken Bowen Hinxworth DNS

Ben Rayner Hinxworth DNS

Joe Privett Hinxworth DNS

John Johnson Howard DNS

Philip Lambert Stortford DNS
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2009 Indoor County Championships

Place Score Hits Gold

Ladies Recurve - County
1 Sam Meadows Chiltern Archers 566 60 31

Barbara Williams 2nd round Stortford 564 60 27
2 Barbara Williams Stortford 553 60 25
3 Linda Owen Abbey Bowmen 542 60 21

Phillippa Armitage Abbey Bowmen 524 60 17
Carol Haselgrove Chiltern Archers 522 60 15
Laura White Hertford 521 60 16
Veronika Brazdova Abbey Bowmen 514 60 14
Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 510 60 15
Claire Fenlon Berkhamsted 504 60 10
Jeanne Spooner Hertford 492 60 12
Gina North Chiltern Archers 478 60 8
Katherine Musgrove Berkhamsted 478 59 10
Judy Halls Abbey Bowmen 474 59 8
Laura Edgar Abbey Bowmen 433 58 6
Jeanette Empson Berkhamsted 429 60 5
Juliet Thorogood Chiltern Archers DNS
Marion Sambridge Hinxworth DNS
Kath Scott Hinxworth DNS
Boys Under 18 Recurve - County

1 Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 543 60 18
2 Timothy Fagg Abbey Bowmen 478 60 6

James Davey Howard 442 60 4
Robert Warner Howard 337 57 5
Matthew Halls Abbey Bowmen 308 53 4
Robert Branch Abbey Bowmen 159 35 2
Girls Under 18 Recurve - County

1 Samantha Keys Stortford 460 60 2
Boys Under 14 Recurve - County

1 George Mills Howard 523 60 10
2 Thomas Jackson Edge Grove 459 60 8
3 Alex North Chiltern Archers 452 60 7

Laurence Clement Howard 361 59 4
Sam Halls Abbey Bowmen 348 54 3
Jack Haestier Edge Grove 339 56 2
David Fenlon Berkhamsted 333 54 2
Patrick Clancy Edge Grove 315 57 1
Toby Banks Edge Grove 223 51 1
Girls Under 14 Recurve - County

1 Elly Simpson Edge Grove 314 57 2
2 Jessica Saunders Abbey Bowmen 278 55 1

Maya Malkan Edge Grove 261 52 1
Becky Banks Edge Grove 207 49 0
Lucy Keys Stortford 152 35 0
Phillippa Banks Edge Grove 0 DNS
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2009 Indoor County Championships

Place Score Hits Gold

Gents Barebow - County
1 Bob Goss Abbey Bowmen 530 60 19
2 Mick Perrott Abbey Bowmen 522 60 12

Peter Morgan Beacon Archers 423 60 8
Chris Banks Howard 253 43 3
John Janes Abbey Bowmen DNS
David Holland Abbey Bowmen DNS
Ladies Barebow - County

1 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 530 60 19
Melanie Taylor Abbey Bowmen 277 55 2
Gents Compound - County

1 Brian Murrell Hertford 585 60 45
2 David Saunders Abbey Bowmen 583 60 43
3 Stephen Gooden Abbey Bowmen 582 60 42
4 Matt Meir Chiltern Archers 581 60 41

Matthew Gardner Stortford 579 60 39
David Hawkins Stortford 578 60 37
Adrian Blewett Hertford 576 60 36
Simon Musgrove Berkhamsted 572 60 32
Paul Payne Abbey Bowmen 562 60 24
Bob Gasking Berkhamsted 558 60 21
Barry Anscombe Berkhamsted 558 60 19
Robert Lent Berkhamsted 550 60 17
Fergus Bradfield Beacon Archers 550 60 15
Peter Key Berkhamsted 549 60 13
Grant Edwards Howard 542 16 11
Tom Thorogood Chiltern Archers DNS
Ron Free Chiltern Archers DNS
Mark Newcomb Chiltern Archers DNS
Andrew Free Chiltern Archers DNS
John Scott Hinxworth DNS
Ladies Compound - County

1 Mary Perrott Abbey Bowmen 567 60 27

2 Liz Brown Stortford 551 60 13
Cheryl Edwards Howard 545 60 13
Neena Durrant Berkhamsted 514 60 3
Sally Treadwell Hinxworth DNS
Boys Under 18 Compound - County

1 Chester Hawkins Stortford 554 12 17
Boys Under 14 Compound - County

1 Christopher Payne Abbey Bowmen 425 53 2
Girls Under 14 Compound - County

1 Rebecca Blewett Hertford 531 60 11
Katherine Hawkins Stortford 459 57 8
Gents Longbow - County

1 Paul Owen Hertford 465 60 9

2 Gordon Hurn Beacon Archers 462 59 6
3 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 439 60 5

Adrian Mills Howard 432 60 6
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2009 Indoor County Championships

Place Score Hits Gold

Gents Longbow - County cont'd

Paul Jackson Hertford 415 60 4
Michael Denmark Stortford 404 59 1
Tony Stickland Hertford 403 59 5
Peter Grand GNAS 392 58 2
David Wayman Hinxworth 386 60 1
Matthew Keys Stortford 382 58 3
Paul Hanson Beacon Archers 314 57 3
Steve Rushton Berkhamsted 307 54 1
Graham Hopkins Abbey Bowmen 302 51 4
Bob Tucker Berkhamsted 295 56 0
Graham Lowe Howard 283 57 2
David Elliott 2nd round Howard 251 50 1
James Rose Abbey Bowmen DNS
Jim Clark Hinxworth DNS
Ladies Longbow - County

1 Karen Freeman Berkhamsted 404 60 4
2 Denise Owen Hertford 377 58 6

Sue Matthews GNAS 353 57 4
Karen Hanson Beacon Archers 345 57 1
Joyce Morgan Beacon Archers 316 56 0
Janice Blades Beacon Archers 286 49 2
Rose Goss Abbey Bowmen 247 50 2
Recurve Team - County

1 Simon Wilkinson Chiltern Archers 575 60 40
Sam Meadows Chiltern Archers 566 60 31
Steve Nunn Chiltern Archers 556 60 25
Russell James Chiltern Archers 553 60 26

2250 240 122
2 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 575 60 39

Keith Harding Abbey Bowmen 574 60 36
Luca Bosatta Abbey Bowmen 548 60 21
Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 543 60 18

2240 240 114
Compound Team - County

1 David Saunders Abbey Bowmen 583 60 43
Stephen Gooden Abbey Bowmen 582 60 42

1165 120 85
2 Brian Murrell Hertford 585 60 45

Adrian Blewett Hertford 576 60 36
1161 120 81

Married Couples Recurve - County
Justin Halls Abbey Bowmen 486 60 13
Judy Halls Abbey Bowmen 474 59 8
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2009 Indoor County Championships

Place Score Hits Gold

Gents Recurve - Visitor
1 Bob Riley Oakfield 574 60 34
2 Michael Judd Mayflower 571 60 35
3 Wayne Cross South Bucks 547 60 24

Neal Howell Rayleigh Town 528 60 16
Dave Partridge Dunstable 527 60 17
Malcolm Yamamasu Dunstable 487 60 11
Kevin Allen Dunstable 450 60 10
Chris Nye Dunstable DNS
Nick Hare Aquarius DNS
Ladies Recurve - Visitor

1 Lesley Howell Rayleigh Town 485 59 12
Helen Paszyn Aquarius DNS
Boys Under 18 Recurve - Visitor

1 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable 558 60 28
Dan Atkinson Priory Bowmen 547 60 26
Girls Under 18 Recurve - Visitor

1 Sophie Cole Chelmsford T.R. 543 60 21
Boys Under 14 - Recurve

1 James Howell Rayleigh Town 516 60 21
Jake Marshall Aquarius 396 59 4
Girls Under 14 Recurve

1 Georgina Foreman Rayleigh Town 471 60 5

Gents Compound - Visitor
1 Steve Spragg Oakfield 558 60 20

Peter Middlestorb Dunstable 557 60 18
Bob Attrill Dunstable 556 60 16
Graham Rhodes Dunstable 531 59 11
Ladies Compound - Visitor

1 Val Attrill Dunstable 540 60 11
Pat Spragg Oakfield 537 57 24
Shirley Seymour Dunstable 533 59 7

Gents Longbow - Visitor
1 Colin Young Reading archers 347 56 4

Geoff Baxter Little Abbey DNS
Ladies Longbow - Visitor

1 Sue Crowe South Bucks 368 59 3

Recurve Team - Visitor
1     Shaun Rhodes                               Dunstable                       558           60             28

Dave Partridge                              Dunstable                       527           60             17
        Malcolm Yamamasu                     Dunstable                       487           60             11 

1572         180            56

5


